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Color Key:    Home Away

Ashland

Softball Multiple Levels Schedule

    (as of 03-04-24)

 

  Activity Time  Opponent  Location 

Tuesday, Apr 2, 2024

 
  Softball: Varsity Game 4:30PM  Away vs. Drummond  Drummond High

School
 

       

Thursday, Apr 4, 2024

 
  Softball: Varsity Game 4:30PM  Hurley  Ashland

Ponzio Stadium 
       

Tuesday, Apr 9, 2024

 
  Softball: Varsity Game 5:00PM  Cumberland  Northland College

NC Softball Field 
       

 
  Softball: JV Game 5:00PM  Cumberland  Ashland High School

 
       

Thursday, Apr 11, 2024

 
  Softball: Varsity Game 5:00PM  Away vs. Barron  Barron High School

 
       

 
  Softball: JV Game 5:00PM  Away vs. Barron  Barron High School

 
       

Friday, Apr 12, 2024

 
  Softball: Varsity Game 5:00PM  Chetek-

Weyerhaeuser 
Northland College
NC Softball Field 

       

 
  Softball: JV Game 5:00PM  Chetek-

Weyerhaeuser 
Ashland High School
 

       

Saturday, Apr 13, 2024

 
  Softball: Varsity Game 4:30PM  Ironwood  Ashland

NC Softball Field 
       

Tuesday, Apr 16, 2024

 
  Softball: Varsity Game 5:00PM  Away vs. Spooner  Spooner High School

 
       

 
  Softball: JV Game 5:00PM  Away vs. Spooner  Spooner High School

 
       

Thursday, Apr 18, 2024

 
  Softball: Varsity Game 5:00PM  Cameron  Northland College

NC Softball Field 
       

 
  Softball: JV Game 5:00PM  Cameron  Ashland High School

 
       

Friday, Apr 19, 2024

 
  Softball: Varsity Game 5:00PM  Northwestern  Northland College

NC Softball Field 
       

 
  Softball: JV Game 5:00PM  Northwestern  Ashland High School

 
       

Monday, Apr 22, 2024
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  Activity Time  Opponent  Location 

 
  Softball: Varsity Game 5:00PM  Away vs. Hayward  Hayward HS

 
       

 
  Softball: JV Game 5:00PM  Away vs. Hayward  Hayward HS

 
       

Tuesday, Apr 23, 2024

 
  Softball: Varsity Game 5:00PM  Away vs. Cumberland  Cumberland High

School
 

       

 
  Softball: JV Game 5:00PM  Away vs. Cumberland  Cumberland High

School
 

       

Friday, Apr 26, 2024

 
  Softball: JV Double Header 3:00PM  St. Croix Falls  Ashland High School

 
       

 
  Softball: Varsity Double

Header
4:00PM  St. Croix Falls  Ashland High School

Hodgkins Field 
       

Tuesday, Apr 30, 2024

 
  Softball: Varsity Game 5:00PM  Barron  Northland College

NC Softball Field 
       

 
  Softball: JV Game 5:00PM  Barron  Ashland High School

 
       

Thursday, May 2, 2024

 
  Softball: Varsity Game 5:00PM  Hayward  Northland College

NC Softball Field 
       

 
  Softball: JV Game 5:00PM  Hayward  Ashland High School

 
       

Friday, May 3, 2024

 
  Softball: Varsity Game 5:00PM  Away vs. Chetek-

Weyerhaeuser 
Chetek-Weyerhaeuser
HS
 

       

 
  Softball: JV Game 5:00PM  Away vs. Chetek-

Weyerhaeuser 
Chetek-Weyerhaeuser
HS
 

       

Monday, May 6, 2024

 
  Softball: Varsity Game 5:00PM  Spooner  Northland College

NC Softball Field 
       

 
  Softball: JV Game 5:00PM  Spooner  Ashland High School

 
       

Tuesday, May 7, 2024

 
  Softball: Varsity Game 5:00PM  Away vs. Cameron  Cameron Elementary

School
 

       

 
  Softball: JV Game 5:00PM  Away vs. Cameron  Cameron Elementary

School
 

       

Friday, May 10, 2024

 
  Softball: JV Double Header 3:00PM  Away vs. Ladysmith  Ladysmith High School

 
       

 
  Softball: Varsity Double

Header
4:00PM  Away vs. Ladysmith  Ladysmith High School

 
       

Monday, May 13, 2024

 
  Softball: Varsity Game 4:30PM  Bessemer  Ashland

NC Softball Field 
       

Tuesday, May 14, 2024
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  Activity Time  Opponent  Location 

 
  Softball: Varsity Game 5:00PM  Away vs.

Northwestern 
Northwestern High
School
 

       

 
  Softball: JV Game 5:00PM  Away vs.

Northwestern 
Northwestern High
School
 

       

Thursday, May 16, 2024

 
  Softball: Varsity Regional 4:00PM  Away vs. Multiple

Schools 
TBD
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